
3008 

French Polynesia 
Greece 
Hong Kong 
India 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Malaysia 
Mexico 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Pakistan ...... 
Papua New Guinea 
Philippines 
Portugal 
Singapore _ 
South Africa .• 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Tonga 
United Kingdom 
U.S.A 
West Germany 
Western Samoa 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 121 

811.54 FP Franc 
45.66 Drachma 

4.82 H.K. Dollar 
7.38 Rupee 

.51 I. Pound 
10.64 Shekel 

961.21 Lira 
1.44 J. Dollar 

187.60 Yen 
1.90 M. Dollar (Ringgit) 

20.29 Peso 
2.01 Florin (Guilder) 
4.80 Krone 
8.19 Rupee 
.56 Kina 

6.55 Peso 
52.25 Escudo 

1.73 S. Dollar 
.78 Rand 

76.98 Peseta 
16.96 Rupee 
4.49 Krona 
1.52 Franc 
.72 Pa'anga 
.44 Pound 
.83 Dollar 

il.81 Mark 
.89 Tala 

The Standards Act 1965-Draft New Zealand Standard 
Specification Available for Comment 

PURSUANT to subsection (3) of section 23 of the Standards 
Act 1%5, notice is hereby given that the following draft 
New Zealand standard specification is being circulated. 

Number and Title of Specification 
DZ 5812 Industrial protective gloves. $5. 

This draft standard provides safety requirements for the 
manufacture of industrial protective gloves and makes recom­
mendations for the selection of gloves for protection against 
particular industrial hazards. It applies to 23 types of glove in 
the following five groups: Thread-sewn (including leather, 
asbestos, fabric, loop pile, and coated fabrics); PVC-coated; 
rubber; chain mail; and machine knit. 

The Standard updates and will ultimately replace NZS 
1988:1965 Industrial protective gloves and NZSR 9:1%5 The 
use of industrial protective gloves. 

All persons who may be affected by this publication and 
who desire to comment thereon, may obtain copies at the price 
shown, from the Standards Association of New Zealand, 
Wellington Trade Centre, 15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private 
Bag), Wellington. 

Nam-Payment must accompany all requests for drafts . 
The closing date for receipt of comment is 12 February 1982. 
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of October 1981. 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 1981. 
DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, 

Director, Standards Association of New Zealand, 
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. (S.A. 114/2/8) 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Plant Varieties Act 1973 
Fertilisers Act 1960 
Fisheries Act 1908 

Dangerous Goods Act 1974 

Social Security Act 1964 

Social Security Act 1964 
Customs Act 1966 
Income Tax Act 1976 

Post Office Act 1959 
Post Office Act 1959 
Post Office Act 1959 
Civil List Act 1979 
Racing Act 1971 .. 
Territorial Sea and Exclusive 

Economic Zone Act 1977 

Transport Act 1962 

Title or Subject-matter 

Plant Varieties Act Extension Order 1981 
Fertilisers Regulations 1969, Amendment No. 3 
Fisheries (General) Regulations 1950, Amendment 

No. 36 
Dangerous Goods (Class 2-Gases) Regulations 

1980, Amendment No. 1 
Social Security (Laboratory Diagnostic Services) 

Regulations 1946, Amendment No. 16 
Social Security (Immunisation Benefit) Order 1981 
Customs Regulations 1968, Amendment No. 19 .. 
Income Tax (Withholding Payments) Regulations 

1979, Amendment No. 3 
Telephone Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 7 
Telegraph Regulations 1977, Amendment No. 3 
Telex and Datex Regulations 1981 
Civil List Order (No. 2) 1981 
Racing (Totalisator) Order 1981 
Exclusive Economic Zone (Licence Fees for Foreign 

Fishing Craft) Regulations 1978, Amendment 
No. 7 

Traffic Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 7 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAH. ORDERS 

Serial 
Number 

1981/297 
1981/298 
1981/299 

1981/300 

1981/301 

1981/302 
1981/303 
1981/304 

1981/305 
1981/306 
1981/307 
1981/308 
1981/309 
1981/310 

1981/311 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
27/10/81 
27/10/81 
27/10/81 

27/10/81 

27/10/81 

27 /10/81 
27/10/81 
27/10/81 

27/10/81 
27 /10/81 
27/10/81 
27/10/81 
27 /10/81 
27/10/81 

27/10/81 

Cash 
Price 

25c 
25c 
40c 

25c 

25c 

25c 
25c 
30c 

40c 
25c 
65c 
25c 
25c 
25c 

65c 

Postage 
and 

Packaging 
60c 
60c 
75c 

60c 

60c 

60c 
60c 
65c 

75c 
60c 

$1.00 
60c 
60c 
60c 

$1.00 

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge tor the total value of purchases as follows: 
Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 

Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 
$ $ $ $ 

Up to 1.50 0.25 10.01 to 20.00 1.00 
1.51 to 5.00 0.30 20.01 to 50.00 2.00 
5.01 to 10.00 0.50 50.01 to 100.00 3.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile 
Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade 
Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer. 


