French Polynesia	******	81.54 FP Franc
Greece		45.66 Drachma
Hong Kong	*****	4.82 H.K. Dollar
India	******	7.38 Rupee
Ireland		.51 I. Pound
Israel	*****	10.64 Shekel
Italy		961.21 Lira
Jamaica	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1.44 J. Dollar
Japan		187.60 Yen
Malaysia	*****	1.90 M. Dollar (Ringgit)
Mexico	*****	20.29 Peso
Netherlands	*****	2.01 Florin (Guilder)
Norway	*****	4.80 Krone
Pakistan	*****	8.19 Rupee
Papua New Guinea	*****	.56 Kina
Philippines		6.55 Peso
Portugal	*****	52.25 Escudo
Singapore	******	1.73 S. Dollar
South Africa	*****	.78 Rand
Spain	******	76.98 Peseta
Sri Lanka	•	16.96 Rupee
Sweden	*****	4.49 Krona
Switzerland	*****	1.52 Franc
Tonga		.72 Pa'anga
United Kingdom		.44 Pound
U.S.A	*****	.83 Dollar
West Germany	•••••	1.81 Mark
Western Samoa	•••••	.89 Tala

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of October 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

The Standards Act 1965-Draft New Zealand Standard Specification Available for Comment

Pursuant to subsection (3) of section 23 of the Standards Act 1965, notice is hereby given that the following draft New Zealand standard specification is being circulated.

Number and Title of Specification

DZ 5812 Industrial protective gloves. \$5.

This draft standard provides safety requirements for the manufacture of industrial protective gloves and makes recommendations for the selection of gloves for protection against particular industrial hazards. It applies to 23 types of glove in the following five groups: Thread-sewn (including leather, asbestos, fabric, loop pile, and coated fabrics); PVC-coated; rubber; chain mail; and machine knit.

The Standard updates and will ultimately replace NZS

1988:1965 Industrial protective gloves and NZSR 9:1965 The

use of industrial protective gloves.

All persons who may be affected by this publication and who desire to comment thereon, may obtain copies at the price shown, from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Wellington Trade Centre, 15-23 Sturdee Street (or Private Bag), Wellington.

Note-Payment must accompany all requests for drafts. The closing date for receipt of comment is 12 February 1982.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of October 1981.

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, Director, Standards Association of New Zealand.

(S.A. 114/2/8)

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:									
Authority for Enactment		Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Packaging			
Plant Varieties Act 1973 .		Plant Varieties Act Extension Order 1981	1981/297	27/10/81	25c	60c			
Fertilisers Act 1960 .		Fertilisers Regulations 1969, Amendment No. 3	1981/298	27/10/81	25c	60c			
Fisheries Act 1908 .		Fisheries (General) Regulations 1950, Amendment No. 36	1981/299	27/10/81	40c	75c			
Dangerous Goods Act 1974	4	Dangerous Goods (Class 2—Gases) Regulations 1980, Amendment No. 1	1981/300	27/10/81	25c	60c			
Social Security Act 1964 .		Social Security (Laboratory Diagnostic Services) Regulations 1946, Amendment No. 16	1981/301	27/10/81	25c	60c			
Social Security Act 1964 .		Social Security (Immunisation Benefit) Order 1981	1981/302	27/10/81	25c	60c			
Customs Act 1966 .		Customs Regulations 1968, Amendment No. 19	1981/303	27/10/81	25c	60c			
Income Tax Act 1976 .		Income Tax (Withholding Payments) Regulations 1979, Amendment No. 3	1981/304	27/10/81	30c	65c			
Post Office Act 1959 .		Telephone Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 7	1981/305	27/10/81	40c	75c			
Post Office Act 1959 .		Telegraph Regulations 1977, Amendment No. 3	1981/306	27/10/81	25c	60c			
Post Office Act 1959 .		Telex and Datex Regulations 1981	1981/307	27/10/81	65c	\$1.00			
Civil List Act 1979 .		Civil List Order (No. 2) 1981	1981/308	27/10/81	25c	60c			
Racing Act 1971		Racing (Totalisator) Order 1981	1981/309	27/10/81	25c	60c			
Territorial Sea and Economic Zone Act 197	Exclusive 7	Exclusive Economic Zone (Licence Fees for Foreign Fishing Craft) Regulations 1978, Amendment No. 7	1981/310	27/10/81	25c	60c			
Transport Act 1962 .		Traffic Regulations 1976, Amendment No. 7	1981/311	27/10/81	65c	\$1.00			

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge
\$	\$	\$	\$
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00
Up to 1.50 1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.